
MYúÖRvZš¿x evsjv‡`k miKvi 

¯’vbxq miKvi úÖ‡KŠkj Awa`ßi 

wbe©vnx cÖ‡KŠkjxi Kvh©vjq 

‡Rjvt wm‡jU| 

www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.9100.000.14.169.22-2958                                                                  Date: 25/09/2022 
  

e-Tender Notice No: 10/2022-23 

e-Tenders are hereby invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the Works stated as below:  

Sl. 

No. 
Package No. Name of Works 

Tender 

ID No. 

Method of 

Tender 

Closing date 

& time 

1 e-Tender/LGED/SYL/ 

GOBM/22-23/W-30 

Rehabilitation of RHD-Parua Bazar-RHD via Poschim Islampur 

UP Road (Road ID:691273010) from Ch. 00m-520m 

[Companiganj] 

734637 LTM 
12-10-2022 

14:00:00 

2 
e-Tender/LGED/SYL/ 

GOBM/22-23/W-31 

Rehabilitation of Upazilla H/Q-RHD-Katalbari-Paruabazar GC 

Road (Road ID:691272004) from Ch. 1578m-1943m 

[Companiganj] 

734636 LTM 
12-10-2022 

14:00:00 

3 
e-Tender/LGED/SYL/ 

GOBM/22-23/W-29 

Rehabilitation of Khadimnagar RHD-Shaheber bazar GC Road 

(Road ID:691622006) from Ch. 00m-1555m & 8405m-10070m 

[Sylhet-S] 

734635 LTM 
12-10-2022 

14:00:00 

4 
e-Tender/LGED/SYL/ 

GOBM/22-23/W-27 

Periodic Maintenance of RHD - Sylhet Thamabil Road to Shimoli 

1 No Road (Road ID:691624124) (Ch. 00m-880.0 m) [Sylhet-S] 
734633 LTM 

12-10-2022 

14:00:00 

5 
e-Tender/LGED/SYL/ 

GOBM/22-23/W-26 

Periodic Maintenance of Shahparan R/A Road (Road 

ID:691625018) (Ch. 00m-715.0 m) [Sylhet-S] 
734632 LTM 

12-10-2022 

14:00:00 

6 
e-Tender/LGED/SYL/ 

GOBM/22-23/W-21 

Rehabilitation of Salutikar Bazar-Gowainghat GC Road (Road ID 

- 691412002)from Ch. 17270m - 21977m [Gowainghat] 
734630 OTM 

30-10-2022 

14:00:00 

7 e-Tender/LGED/SYL/ 

GOBM/22-23/W-24 

Rehabilitation of Zakiganj GC- Rotonganj bazar- RHD (Atgram) 

Road (Road ID:691942001from Ch. 00m-300m & 500-5300m 

[Zakiganj] 

734629 OTM 
30-10-2022 

14:00:00 

8 
e-Tender/LGED/SYL/ 

GOBM/22-23/W-23 

Rehabilitation of Sylhet-Tilagor Gachbari-Kanaighat Road (Sadar 

portion) (Road ID:691622002) from Ch. 2734m-6848m [Sylhet-S] 
734628 OTM 

30-10-2022 

14:00:00 

9 e-Tender/LGED/SYL/ 

GOBM/22-23/W-22 

Rehabilitation of Salutikar Bazar-Gowainghat GC Road (Road 

ID:691412002) from Ch. 21977m-23740m [Gowainghat] 
734627 OTM 

30-10-2022 

14:00:00 

 

This is an online Tender Notice, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copy will be 

accepted. 

 

To submit e-Tender(s), registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  

 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online at any branch of registered 

banks.   

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 

 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd & www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd. 

 

 

 

 

(Md. Enamul Kabir) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Sylhet 

Phone: 0821-716116 

e-mail: xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

Contd. . . . . . P/2

†kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/


 

= 2 = 

 

 
 

 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 

 

1.  The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2.  The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 

3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet.  

4.  The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.  

5.  The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet. 

6.  The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: -------------------------------, District: Sylhet. 

7. The Editor, The Daily Amader Orthonity/The Daily New Nation, Dhaka with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your 

widely circulated National Daily Newspaper (6"x4 Column) on or before 26/09/2022 for one day only. 

8.   The Editor, The Daily Jugabheri, Sylhet with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated Daily 

Newspaper (6"x4 Column) on or before 26/09/2022 for one day only. 

  

 

 
 

(Md. Enamul Kabir) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Sylhet 

Phone: 0821-716116 

e-mail: xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd 

 

 


